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MASONIC TEMPLE ASSOCIATION, INC 

878-5
th

 Street         RATES EFFECTIVE: 1/MAR/12       Phone: (360) 373-8922 

           Mon-Fri 8 am - 12 noon 

CHARGES FOR NON-MASONIC ACTIVITIES 

ROOM MAX CAPACITY TIME FEE 

BANQUET HALL 400 12 HOURS $475 

BANQUET HALL 400 8 HOURS $425 

BANQUET HALL 400 4 HOURS $275 

LODGE ROOM 400 4 HOURS $275 

CLUB ROOM 100 4 HOURS $225 

NOTE: The Banquet Hall has 10 round tables and 13 rectangular tables w/chairs 

Under the supervision of the Custodian, special care must be used when moving tables 

and chairs across the wooden floor by lifting, rather than scooting them into position and 

A hand truck is available for moving chair stacks.  

1) A deposit of $100.00 is required at the time the reservation is made, refundable except 

for a $25.00 cancellation fee, if notice of cancellation is received at least 14 calendar days 

prior to intended use. 

2) Use of kitchen/utensils for cooking/food prep: $50 will be in addition to above charges 

3) Chaffing dishes (up to 4 sets) are available @ $10.00/set--2 cans Sterno supplied per set, 

are in addition to the above charges. Sterno available at $2.00 per can. 

4) Fees for dishwashing, if used, will be in addition to the above charges. Dishwashing fee 

@ $ 15/hr. 

5) Garbage in excess of 1 standard 32 Gal can will be charged at the rate of $10.00/can 

NOTE: If you wish to haul your own garbage out, garbage bags will be supplied and no 

charge will be incurred. 

6) Rented facilities will be made available 15 minutes prior to rental agreement time and 

overtime charges will be tabulated  15 minutes after the rental agreement ending time 

unless specifically negotiated with the Head Custodian. 

7) Hourly rates over contract hours will be charged at  $30 per half hour or $50/per hour 
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CHARGES FOR MASONIC ORGANIZATIONS OUTSIDE THE BUILDING 

 

ROOM TIME FEE 

BANQUET HALL & LODGE 12 HOURS $425 

BANQUET HALL  12 HOURS $350 

BANQUET HALL & LODGE 8 HOURS $350 

BANQUET HALL 8 HOURS $300 

BANQUET HALL 4 HOURS $200 

LODGE ROOM 4 HOURS $200 

LODGE ROOM & BANQUET HALL* 4 HOURS $230 

CLUB ROOM 4 HOURS $100 

* Lodge room used for meeting and Banquet hall used for refreshments afterwards 

1) Fees for dishwashing, if used, will be in addition to the above charges. Dishwashing fee 

@ $ 15/hr. 

2) Garbage in excess of 1 standard 32 Gal can will be charged at the rate of $10.00/can 

NOTE: If you wish to haul your own garbage out, garbage bags will be supplied and no 

charge will be incurred. 

3) Rented facilities will be made available 15 minutes prior to rental agreement time and 

overtime charges will be tabulated  15 minutes after the rental agreement ending time 

unless specifically negotiated with the Head Custodian. 

4) Hourly rates over contract hours will be charged at  $30 per half hour or $50/per hour 

 

CHARGES FOR MASONIC MEMBERS IN TEMPLE 

Rental of the Banquet Hall for weddings, wedding receptions, anniversary parties, 

birthday parties & retirement celebrations (4 hour maximum) 75 dollars plus custodial 

fee, dishwashing fee and garbage fee. Custodian fee @ $15.00 per hour. 

Note: Volunteer or Event Custodians may be used with agreement of the Chief 

Custodian. 


